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WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

DRILLING ACTIVITY

Drilling Licences Issued
Licences Cancelled

Vertical Wells Drilled
Horizontal Wells Drilled
Stratigraphic Test Holes Drilled
Wells Drilled - Total

No. of Metres Drilled

Wells Re-entered

Wells Being Drilled

No. of Active Rigs

Wells Licenced but Not Spudded

Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells
Wells Abandoned Dry

Wells Drilled but Not Completed
Other Completions

New Wells on Production

GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY

Geophysical Programs Licenced
Licences Cancelled

Kilometers Licenced

Kilometers Run

OIL PRICES (Average)

Month of July
Month of August

OIL PRODUCTION (M3)
Month of August

To Sep
08/25

134
6

0
120
0
120
287864
1

0

0
67

0
0
0.00
0.00

2025
$/M3 | $/BBL

$734.79 $116.76
$602.96 $95.81

2025
192,906.0

PETROLEUM INDUSTRY ACTIVITY REPORT
(January 1/25 -- September 08/25)

To Sep
09/24
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2
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0
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284425
1

4

4
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0
0
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2024
$/M3 | $/BBL

$661.17 $105.06
$691.90 $109.94

2024
196,150.4

2024 Total

195
13
3
194
0
197
471579
1

0

0
54

50.31
50.31
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Lic. No.:
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12344

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

08 September 2025

Lic. No.: 12303 Tundra Waskada HZNTL 6-13-1-25 (WPM)
UWI: 100.06-13-001-25W1.00 - Leg #1

Completing (COMP)

Completing: 05-Sep-2025

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL 1-34-9-29 (WPM)
UWI: 102.01-34-009-29W1.00 - Leg #1
Status: Completing (COMP)

Completing: 28-Aug-2025

Corex Virden HZNTL 6-21-9-25 (WPM)
UWI: 103.06-21-009-25W1.00 - Leg #1
Status: Completing (COMP)
Completing: 03-Sep-2025

Corex Virden Prov. HZNTL 11-16-9-25 (WPM)
UWI: 104.11-16-009-25W1.00 - Leg #1
Finished Drilling: 01-Sep-2025

Total Depth: 1717.00 m

Rig Released: 02-Sep-2025

Status: Waiting On Service Rig (WOSR)
Waiting On Service Rig: 02-Sep-2025

Status: Completing (COMP)

Completing: 08-Sep-2025

Routledge Unit No. 1 HZNTL 1-9-9-25 (WPM)

UWI: 103.01-09-009-25W1.00 - Leg #1

Spud Date: 02-Sep-2025

K.B. Elevation: 434.87 m

Finished Drilling: 06-Sep-2025

Total Depth: 2232.00 m

Rig Released: 07-Sep-2025

Surface Casing: 244.50 mm @ 149.00 m with 10.5t
Intermediate Casing: 177.80mm @ 832.00 m with 17.0 t
Status: Waiting On Service Rig (WOSR)

Waiting On Service Rig: 07-Sep-2025

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL 9-32-10-28 (WPM)
UWI: 103.09-32-010-28W1.00 - Leg #1

Status: Completing (COMP)

Completing: 04-Sep-2025



Lic. No.: 12372

Lic. No.: 12391

Lic. No.: 12402

Ewart Unit No. 9 Prov. HZNTL 12-29-8-28 (WPM)

UWI: 107.12-29-008-28W1.00 - Leg #1

Spud Date: 01-Sep-2025

K.B. Elevation: 500.43 m

Finished Drilling: 05-Sep-2025

Total Depth: 2341.00 m

Surface Casing: 244.50 mm @ 135.00 m with 7.0 t
Intermediate Casing: 177.80mm @ 903.00 m with 15.5t

UWI: 107.12-29-008-28W1.02 - Leg #2
Kick-Off Date: 05-Sep-2025

Kick-Off Point: 1063

Finished Drilling: 07-Sep-2025

Total Depth: 2334.00 m

UWI: 107.12-29-008-28W1.03 - Leg #3
Kick-Off Date: 07-Sep-2025

Kick-Off Point: 1022

Status: Drilling Ahead (DR)

Drilling Ahead: 08-Sep-2025

Goodlands Unit No. 2 HZNTL 4-3-1-24 (WPM)
UWI: 100.04-03-001-24W1.00 - Leg #1

Spud Date: 07-Sep-2025

K.B. Elevation: 516.38 m

Surface Casing: 219.10 mm @ 147.00 m with 6.5 t
Status: Drilling Ahead (DR)

Drilling Ahead: 08-Sep-2025

Tundra Waskada HZNTL 6-36-1-25 (WPM)
UWI: 100.06-36-001-25W1.00 - Leg #1
Status: Completing (COMP)

Completing: 01-Sep-2025



Lic. No.: 12403

Lic. No.: 12405

Lic. No.: 12408

Tundra Virden HZNTL A8-31-10-26 (WPM)
UWI: 102.08-31-010-26W1.00 - Leg #1
Finished Drilling: 25-Aug-2025

Total Depth: 2136.00 m

UWI: 102.08-31-010-26W1.02 - Leg #2
Kick-Off Date: 26-Aug-2025

Kick-Off Point: 1041

Finished Drilling: 27-Aug-2025

Total Depth: 2118.00 m

UWI: 102.08-31-010-26W1.03 - Leg #3
Kick-Off Date: 28-Aug-2025

Kick-Off Point: 950

Finished Drilling: 29-Aug-2025

Total Depth: 2096.00 m

UWI: 102.08-31-010-26W1.04 - Leg #4
Kick-Off Date: 29-Aug-2025

Kick-Off Point: 882

Finished Drilling: 31-Aug-2025

Total Depth: 2090.00 m

Rig Released: 02-Sep-2025
Status: Waiting On Service Rig (WOSR)
Waiting On Service Rig: 02-Sep-2025

Status: Completing (COMP)
Completing: 04-Sep-2025

Waskada Unit No. 4 HZNTL 7-23-1-26 (WPM)
UWI: 103.07-23-001-26W1.00 - Leg #1
Status: Completing (COMP)

Completing: 01-Sep-2025

Goodlands Unit No. 2 HZNTL C5-6-1-24 (WPM)
UWI: 104.05-06-001-24W1.00 - Leg #1

Finished Drilling: 01-Sep-2025

Total Depth: 2404.00 m

Rig Released: 02-Sep-2025

Status: Waiting On Service Rig (WOSR)
Waiting On Service Rig: 02-Sep-2025

Status: Completing (COMP)
Completing: 06-Sep-2025



Lic. No.: 12412

Lic. No.: 12416

Lic. No.: 12427

Lic. No.: 12428

Tundra Virden HZNTL 3-18-11-26 (WPM)

UWI: 100.03-18-011-26W1.00 - Leg #1

Spud Date: 02-Sep-2025

K.B. Elevation: 471.50 m

Finished Drilling: 05-Sep-2025

Total Depth: 2165.00 m

Rig Released: 06-Sep-2025

Surface Casing: 244.50 mm @ 149.00 m with 13.5 t
Production Casing: 139.70 mm @ 2165.00 m with 32.56 t
Status: Waiting On Service Rig (WOSR)

Waiting On Service Rig: 06-Sep-2025

Tundra Virden HZNTL 6-19-11-26 (WPM)

UWI: 102.06-19-011-26W1.00 - Leg #1

Spud Date: 06-Sep-2025

K.B. Elevation: 471.30 m

Surface Casing: 244.50 mm @ 160.00 m with 13.0 t
Status: Running Casing (CSG)

Running Casing: 08-Sep-2025

Tundra Pierson HZNTL A05-09-02-28 (WPM)
Licence Issued: 05-Sep-2025
Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Limited
Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Limited
Contractor: Ensign Drilling Inc. - Rig# 10
Surface Location: 7C-9-2-28
Co-ords: 688.82 m N of S of Sec 9

734.12 m W of E of Sec 9
Grd Elev: 460.74 m
Proj. TD: 1732.40 m (Triassic)
Field: Pierson
Classification: Non Confidential Development
Status: Location(LOC)

Tundra Pierson Prov. HZNTL A03-22-02-28 (WPM)
Licence Issued: 05-Sep-2025
Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Limited
Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Limited
Contractor: Ensign Drilling Inc. - Rig# 10
Surface Location: 4C-21-2-28
Co-ords: 270.00 m N of S of Sec 21

60.00 m E of W of Sec 21
Grd Elev: 458.12 m
Proj. TD: 3155.70 m (Triassic)
Field: Pierson
Classification: Non Confidential Development
Status: Location(LOC)



Lic. No.: 12429

Lic. No.: 12430

Daly Unit No. 3 HZNTL 13-02-10-28 (WPM)
Licence Issued: 05-Sep-2025
Licensee: Corex Resources Ltd.
Mineral Rights: Corex Resources Ltd.
Contractor: Ensign Drilling Inc. - Rig# 12
Surface Location: 13D-1-10-28
Co-ords: 180.07 m S of N of Sec 1

261.67 m E of W of Sec 1
Grd Elev: 494.79 m
Proj. TD: 2346.75 m (Mississippian)
Field: Daly Sinclair
Classification: Non Confidential Development
Status: Location(LOC)

Tundra Pierson HZNTL B09-31-02-28 (WPM)
Licence Issued: 05-Sep-2025
Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Limited
Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Limited
Contractor: Ensign Drilling Inc. - Rig# 10
Surface Location: 11A-36-2-29
Co-ords: 703.00 m S of N of Sec 36

744.41 m E of W of Sec 36
Grd Elev: 463.56 m
Proj. TD: 3261.50 m (Triassic)
Field: Pierson
Classification: Non Confidential Development
Status: Location(LOC)



